

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hansen

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 19, line 23, after "(4)," insert "(10)(a)," and  
2 strike "(13)" and substitute "(10)(b)(III)".
- 3 Page 22, after line 16 insert:  
4 "(10) (a) Except as provided in subsection (10)(b) of this section,  
5 a medical marijuana store shall not sell, individually or in any  
6 combination, more than two ounces of medical marijuana flower, ~~forty~~  
7 EIGHT grams of medical marijuana concentrate, or medical marijuana  
8 products containing a combined total of twenty thousand milligrams to a  
9 patient in a single business day."
- 10 Page 22, line 17, strike "(10)".
- 11 Page 22, lines 17 and 18, strike "medical marijuana concentrate or" and  
12 substitute "~~medical marijuana concentrate or~~".
- 13 Page 23, line 9, strike "(13) (a)" and substitute "(III) (A)".
- 14 Page 23, line 12, strike "(13)(a)" and substitute "(10)(b)".
- 15 Page 23, line 19, strike "(b)" and substitute "(B)" and strike "(13)(a)" and  
16 substitute "(10)(b)(III)(A)".
- 17 Page 23, line 23, strike "(13)(b)" and substitute "(10)(b)".
- 18 Page 24, line 5, strike "(3)(e)".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*